DOC11R

Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of December 01, 2024

2023-00136 RECEIVED: 05/25/23 FILED: 05/25/23 FINAL: 08/24/23 REOPENED:

SUSPENSION DATE:

CASE NATURE: City of Martin

CASE CODE

Franchise

UTILITIES:

Kentucky Power Company

INDEX OF EVENTS:

08/24/23	Order Entered: 1. Kentucky Power's motion to withdraw its application is granted with leave to re-file. 2. This case is closed and removed from the Commission's docket.
08/18/23	Marilyn Michelle Caldwell Kentucky Power Company Kentucky Power Companys Motion to Withdraw Application
05/25/23	Marilyn Michelle Caldwell Kentucky Power Company City of Martin CPCN Franchise Application
05/15/23	Marilyn Michelle Caldwell Kentucky Power Company Kentucky Power Companys Second Amended Notice of Election to Use Electronic Filing Procedures
0=104100	
05/01/23	Marilyn M Caldwell Kentucky Power Company Amended Notice of Election
04/24/23	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing
04/24/23	Kentucky Power Company Notice of Intent to File an Application for a Certificate of Public
	Convenience and Necessity Authorizing the Applicant to Apply for and Obtain a Franchise from the
	City of Martin in Floyd County, Kentucky Using Electronic Filing Procedures
	City of Martin in Fibya County, Rentacky Osing Electronic Filing Frocedures

Total Number of Cases: 1